the end points of the main military runways and at a width of three-thousand (3,000) feet and 

symmetrical about a centerline between the runways extending outward to a point of thirty-thousand 

(30,000) feet from the point of beginning. The outer width is seventeen thousand five hundred (17,500) 

feet. 

Improvement District (ID). An ID is a district comprised of property owners who desire improvement 

to their properties, such as water, sewer, or roadway infrastructure, which are financed through 

bonds, ad valorem, or equally apportioned secondary taxes pursuant to Title 48 of the A.R.S.